No

10

11

S
R SAC Motorsport

SCOTTISH RALLY
Crew Car
David Bogie/ John Ford Fiesta
Rowan
Michael Binnie/ Mitsubishi

Claire Mole

Jock Armstrong/
Cameron Fair

Freddie Milne/
Patrick Walsh

David Henderson/

Chris Lees

Bruce McCombie /
Michael Coutts

Mark McCulloch /
Michael Hendry

John Wink/ Neil

Shanks

Hugh Brunton/ Drew

Sturrock

Joe Hegarty/ David

Turkington

Angus Lawrie/ Paul

Gribben

Lancer Evo 9

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Focus

Proton Satria

Evo
Hyundai i20
R5

Ford Fiesta
R5

Ford Fiesta
R5

Mitsubishi
Evo 9

CcC
1600

2000

1600

1598

1998

1998

1598

1598

1599

Class
Class
Pro4
Class
M7
Class
M7
Class
Pro4
Class
Pro4
Class
Pro4
Class
M7
Class
Pro4
Class
Pro4
Class
Pro4
Class
M7

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Final Entry List

Club
South of Scotland Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Oakbank Waste Management Ltd |
Oakbank Plant Hire Ltd

BDMC/ Berwick and District Motor Club Gate 7

Solway Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car Club

Highland Car Club / Roger Albert Clark Rally
Motor Club

Hexham/ EACC

63carclub/ 63 car club

Solway Car Club / 63 Car Club Hardie Engineering, Irongray Auto

Centre
63 Car Club

Stonehaven and District MC/ Solway Car
Club

Magherafelt/ COOKSTOWN JHR MOTORSPORT

Solway
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No
12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Crew

William Patterson/

Tom Hynd

Robert Adamson/
Jamie Edwards

Scott McCombie/
Murray Strachan

John Rintoul/ Ross

Hynd

Kevin Crawford /
Andrew Stevenson

Tom Coughtrie/ lan

Fraser

Jordan Anderson/
John Shepheard

Mike Moates / Gary

McDonald

Orrin McDonnell/
Eoghan Anderson

Aileen Forrest/ John

Forrest

Ronald Horne/
Steven Kerschat

Peter Stewart/ Harry

Marchbank

Stuart Egglestone/
Brian Hodgson

Car

Mitsubishi
EVO 9

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo 6

Ford Fiesta
R5

Mitsubishi
Evo 9

Ford Fiesta

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsibushi
Evo 9
Subaru
Impreza
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort

CcC
1998

1600

2000

1600

1997

1998

1998

1994

1998

1994

1200

1998

Class
Class
M7
Class
Pro4
Class
M7
Class
Pro4
Class
M7
Class
Pro4
Class
C5

Class
C5
Class
M6
Class
M7
Class
M7
Class
Pro2
Class
H1

Club
Coltness Car Club

Coltness Car Car/ Solway Car Club

Stonehaven And District Motor Club

GMSC

63 Car Club Ltd

East Ayrshire CC BTRDA/ Mull CC

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club

Highland Car Club / ADMC

Isle of Skye RC/ Dunfermline Car Club

63 Car Club ( Elgin) Ltd/ 63 Car Club (Elgin)
Ltd

63 Car Club/ Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland Car
Club

Eden Valley Motor Club/ Eden Vally Motor
Club

Entrant/Sponsor
Asset Alliance Group

FCE Group of Leven, DC Motorsports

Creative Designs Contract Kitchens
for Housebuilders

IT Garage Services, Macleod
Roofing, Highland Temporary Works,
Cairngorm Windows

MOATES OFFSHORE



No
26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Crew

Steve Bannister/
Dave Robson
Robert Gough/ Jack
Bowen

Steven Wood/ Tom
Bell

John Crawford/
Karen MacLeod
Paddy Munro/ Dave
O'Brien

Gordon Murray/
Michael
Cruickshank

Keith Riddick/ Mairi
Riddick

Barry Lindsay/
Caroline Lodge
Jim Robertson/
Colin Maxwell
Scott Sloan/ David
Sloan

Justin Gunning/
Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/
Steven Brown

Paul Thompson /
Josh Davison

Car

Ford Escort
MK 2

Ford Escort
RS1800

Ford Fiesta
RWD

Ford Escort
MK?2

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
MK2

MG ZR

Peugeot 206
Cup Car

Ford Escort

Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta
R2

Vauxhall
Adam

Ford Escort

CcC
1998

1975

1996

2000

1800

2300

1600

1587

1975

1600

1600

1600

2

Class
Class
H2
Class
H2
Class
M4
Class
M4
Class
M4
Class
M5

Class
M2

Class
M2
Class
H2
Class
M2
Class
M2
Class
M2

Class
M4

Club Entrant/Sponsor
Hawick & Border Sontex, Oxet, W Scruton

RAC/Ludlow Castle MC

Coltness Car Club

Skye Rally Club/ Border Ecosse Car Club

63 Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club

Scottish Rally Championship MKM, Race and Rally, Billys Power

Tools

Spadeadam MC / Wigton MC/ Spadeadam Carspeed Autoparts. M Lindsay

MC Builder. Pirelli
South of Scotland Penpont Garage
BTRDA

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Quinton Motor CLub  KDM Gunning Electrical, Marchstone
Homes, Burgess Homes.

Solway Car Club / Highland Car Club Mabie House Hotel

Malton / Hexham & District



No
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Crew
Graeme Sherry/
Ewan Lees

Niall Cowan Jr/
Callum Shanks

Scott Peacock/
Craig Wallace
Michael Sawyer /
Gareth Price
Rhuaridh Campbell/
Shaina Archibald
Alistair Brearley /
Gerry Bryden
Donald Brooker/
Tony Booth

Paul Rawson/ Paul
wild

Ernie Lee/ Patricia
Lee

Richard Stewart/
Carin Tait-Logan
Jim McDowall/
Charlotte McDowall
Liam Clark/ Ben
wild

Donald Peacock/
Mark Roberts

Car

Opel Manta
400

MG ZR

MG ZR

Datsun 1600

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
Mk2

Subaru
Legacy RS
Ford Escort

BMW 325i

Peugeot 208

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
R2

Peugeot 205
GTi

CcC
1998

1598

1600

2340

2000

1998

1998

1600

2495

1199

1998

1600

1600

Class

Class
C3

Class
M2

Class
M2

Class
M5
Class
M4
Class
C3
Class
H2
Class
H1
Class
H2
Class
Pro2
Class
M4
Class
M2

Class
C2

Club
Coltness/ Glenrothes Motor Sport Club

Solway Car Club

Solway Car Club/ Saltire Rally Club

Epynt/ Clwyd Vale MC

Skye Rally Club

Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ East Ayrshire

Car Club

Stonehaven

HRCR/ Ripon Motorsport Club

63

Solway Car Club/ Border Ecosse Car Club

Mull

North Humberside

Solway Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Joe Drive; R Earsman Ltd; Justin
Rooke Transport; Ae Forest Bikeshop
& Cafe

Westfield Generators, Maclean
coaches Itd, Kennedy Accountancy

Moto Car Sales Ltd

Haddo Energy Itd

Autoshop



No
52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Crew
Bryan Gourlay /
Scott Gourlay

Martyn Erskine/
Kieran Hyslop

Niall Cowan/ Chris
Wareham

Robin Shuttleworth /
Malcolm Smithson
David McLeod/
Eamonn Boyle
Simon Pickard / Tom
Pickard

John Midgley/ Geoff
Maybank

Ashleigh Morris/
Martin Haggett

Robert Tonge/ Sean
Newlands

Meghan O'Kane/
John O'Kane
Douglas Menzies/
Alexander Graeme
Menzies

Car

Peugeot 205

GTI

Peugeot 206

Cup

MG 3

Ford Escort
Mexico

Chrysler
Sunbeam

Ford Escort
RS

Toyota
Corolla TE
71

Ford Fiesta
R200
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

CcC
1580

1600

1398

1600

1600

2500

1588

1598

1396

1600

1998

Class

Class
Cc2

Class
Cc2

Class
C1l
Class
H1
Class
H1
Class
M5
Class
C2

Class
M2

Class
C1
Class
M2

Class
H1

Club
Solway Car Club

Machars Car Club

solway/ Machars Car Club

Furness DMC/ Ripon

East Ayrshire Car Club/ Scottish Rally
Championshi

Malton MC

Wigton/ Manx

Dunfermeline/ Bolton le Moors

63 car club

Skye Car Club

Roger Albert Clark/Berwick & District Motor
Club/ GlenrothesMSC/Hawick&Borders

Entrant/Sponsor
33 Air Solutions

Erskine Automotive Services,
Mcleans Taxis, Autolinks Stranraer,
3b Construction, Signature Alloys N

N/A

Morris Lubricants, FJ-RS
Engineering, Carbon Positive
Motorsport

Meghan’s Plockton



No Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

63 Ben Shackleton/ Land Rover 3 Class BAMA
George Martin Wolf XD LR

64 John-Paul Boom/ Land Rover 2500 Class BAMA
Jack Bean Wolf XD LR

65 Daniel Hedges/ Land Rover 3 Class BAMA/ RNRMMSA
Jake William lan Defender LR
Pumphrey

66 Michael Hurley/ Land Rover 0 Class BAMA 528/ BAMA
Josie Harris Defender LR

There are 65 entries, and 61 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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SCOTTISH RALLY Final Individual Times in Position Order to MC 6B
Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 Class M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole 3:46 6:02 4:52 9:12 8:49 9:39 42:20 1 1
9 Class Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock 3:46 6:14 5:.00 9:23 9:.00 9:42 43:05 1 2
5 Class Pro4 David Henderson/ Chris Lees 3:40 6:05 4:56 10:24 9:26 9:23 43:54 2 3
10 Class Pro4 Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington 3:48 6:17 5:09 9:27 9:13 10:31 44:25 3 4
11 Class M7 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben 3:50 6:16 5:04 9:33 9:13 10:34 44:30 2 5
12 Class M7 William Patterson/ Tom Hynd 3:58 6:33 5:14 9:49 9:09 9:53 44:36 3 6
7 Class M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry 3:54 7:31 5:06 9:54 9:35 9:50 45:50 4 7
16 Class Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd 3:56 6:37 5:18 10:05 9:36 10:19 45:51 4 8
25 Class H1 Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson 4:07 6:33 5:20 10:07 9:23 10:30 46:00 1 9
14 Class Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards 4:09 6:39 5:25 10:04 9:36 10:18 46:11 5 10
24 Class Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank 4:02 6:44 5:20 10:08 9:36 10:37 46:27 1 11
26 Class H2 Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson 4:04 6:37 5:25 10:20 9:47 10:42 46:55 1 12
29 Class M4 John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod 4:07 6:48 5:33 10:22 9:44 10:45 47:19 1 13
27 Class H2 Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen 4:09 6:42 5:30 11:12 9:48 10:51 48:12 2 14
38 Class M4 Paul Thompson / Josh Davison 4:11 6:58 5:37 10:37 10:05 10:49 48:17 2 15
32 Class M2 Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick 4:17 7:08 5:37 10:45 9:52 11:06 48:45 1 16
30 Class M4 Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien 4:16 6:57 5:37 10:45 10:06 11:12 48:53 3 17
35 Class M2 Scott Sloan/ David Sloan 4:13 7:08 5:45 10:52 10:13 10:57 49:08 2 18
21 Class M6 Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson 4:18 7:02 5:38 10:49 10:22 11:17 49:26 1 19
37 Class M2 Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown 4:29 7:04 5:42 10:53 10:13 11:10 49:31 3 20
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Car
33
40
20
50
55
31
22
34
57
36
41
39
48
62
49
43
53
18
45
51
58
54
23
60

Cls
Class M2
Class M2
Class C5
Class M2
Class H1
Class M5
Class M7
Class H2
Class M5
Class M2
Class M2
Class C3

Class Pro2

Class H1
Class M4
Class M4
Class C2

Class Pro4

Class H2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C1
Class M7
Class C1

Crew

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson
Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell

Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies

Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts

John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank

Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands

1
4:19
4:26
4:15
4:32
4:31
4:16
4:16
4:22
4:30
4:26
4:28
4:26
4:30
4:29
4:38
4:38
4:39
4:30
4:27
4:41
4:46
4:51
4:44
4:47

2
7:02
7:21
7:06
7:14
7:14
6:52
7:07
7:16
7:16
7:15
7:24
7:14
7:39
7:23
7:34
7:34
7:41
8:10
7:23
7:48
8:00
7:58
7:56
7:58

3
5:43
5:55
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:32
5:49
6:07
6:07
5:50
5:55
5:49
6:17
6:12
6:10
6:07
6:10
6:02
6:08
6:21
6:40
6:42
6:29
6:32

4
11:15
10:59
10:55
11:04
11:03
10:29
11:23
11:09
11:10
11:47
11:26
11:06
11:23
11:37
11:38
11:49
11:52
11:46
12:15
12:07
11:58
12:19
12:27
12:06

5
10:21
10:13
10:23
10:47
10:28
10:08
10:45
10:33
10:57
10:39
10:46
10:43
10:54
10:55
10:59
10:52
10:47
10:48
10:53
11:10
11:39
11:21
11:44
11:55

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

11:13
11:11
11:34
11:02
11:24
13:25
11:39
11:40
11:20
11:36
11:39
12:41
11:32
11:46
11:40
11:58
11:49
11:58
12:11
12:17
12:17
12:15
12:14
12:38

49:53
50:05
50:06
50:33
50:34
50:42
50:59
51:07
51:20
51:33
51:38
51:59
52:15
52:22
52:39
52:58
52:58
53:14
53:17
54:24
55:20
55:26
55:34
55:56

4 21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

N O P W N M O P O D WODNPFP O NN WOOOEFEDNDO PP O



Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 Penalty Total Pos Pos
52 Class C2 Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay 4:57 7:58 6:38 12:37 11:35 12:24 56:09 4 45
59 Class M2 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett 4:41 7:44 6:21 11:41 13:50 12:00 56:17 9 46
61 Class M2 Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane 4:53 7:54 6:49 12:27 11:47 12:36 56:26 10 47
65 Class LR Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey 5:23 8:26 6:46 12:42 11:41 12:49 57:47 1 48
63 Class LR Ben Shackleton/ George Martin 5:15 8:35 6:57 12:32 12:00 12:55 58:14 2 49
66 Class LR Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris 5:16 8:29 7:05 12:44 11:57 13:00 58:31 3 50

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Cls

Class Pro4
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class C5
Class C5
Class M6

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Bruce McCombie / Michael Coutts
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Patterson/ Tom Hynd
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
Scott McCombie/ Murray Strachan
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Jordan Anderson/ John Shepheard
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Individual Times

1
3:40
3:46

3:42
3:40

3:54
3:46
3:46
3:48
3:50
3:58
4:09
4:02
3:56
4:05
4:30
4:11
4:15
4:18

2
6:48
6:02

6:03
6:05

7:31
6:18
6:14
6:17
6:16
6:33
6:39

6:37
6:38
8:10
6:53
7:06
7:02

3

4:52

4:58
4:56

5:06
5:00
5:00
5:09
5:04
5:14
5:25

5:18
5:28
6:02
5:23
5:53
5:38

9:12

10:05
10:24

9:54
9:31
9:23
9:27
9:33
9:49
10:04

10:05
10:07
11:46

10:55
10:49

In Starting Order

5

8:49

9:26

9:35

9:00

9:13

9:13

9:09

9:36

9:36

10:48

10:23
10:22

9:39

9:23

9:50

9:42

10:31

10:34

9:53

10:18

10:19

11:58

11:34
11:17

to MC 6B

Cils OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2 Punctures
42:20 1
Non-Starter

2 Punctures

43:54 2
Non-Starter
45:50 4
Off Road
43:05 1
44:25 3
44:30 2
44:36 3
46:11 5
Propshaft
45:51 4
Mechanical
53:14 6
Engine
50:06 1
49:26 1

o o1 B~ N

10

38

23
19
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Car Cls
22 Class M7
23 Class M7
24 Class Pro2
25 Class H1
26 Class H2
27 Class H2
28 Class M4
29 Class M4
30 Class M4
31 Class M5
32 Class M2
33 Class M2
34 Class H2
35 Class M2
36 Class M2
37 Class M2
38 Class M4
39 ClassC3
40 Class M2
41 Class M2
42 Class M5
43 Class M4
44  Class C3
45 Class H2

Crew

Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson
Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen
Steven Wood/ Tom Bell

John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Michael Sawyer / Gareth Price
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

1
4:16
4:44
4:02
4:07
4:04
4:09
4:26
4:07
4:16
4:16
4:17
4:19
4:22
4:13
4:26
4:29
4:11
4:26
4:26
4:28
4:28
4:38

4:27

2
7:07
7:56
6:44
6:33
6:37
6:42
7:11
6:48
6:57
6:52
7:08
7:02
7:16
7:08
7:15
7:04
6:58
7:14
7:21
7:24
7:16
7:34

7:23

3
5:49
6:29
5:20
5:20
5:25
5:30
5:51
5:33
5:37
5:32
5:37
5:43
6:07
5:45
5:50
5:42
5:37
5:49
5:55
5:55
6:08
6:07

6:08

4
11:23
12:27
10:08
10:07
10:20
11:12

10:22
10:45
10:29
10:45
11:15
11:09
10:52
11:47
10:53
10:37
11:06
10:59
11:26
11:16
11:49

12:15

5
10:45
11:44

9:36
9:23
9:47
9:48

9:44
10:06
10:08

9:52
10:21
10:33
10:13
10:39
10:13
10:05
10:43
10:13
10:46
12:02
10:52

10:53

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

11:39
12:14
10:37
10:30
10:42
10:51

10:45
11:12
13:25
11:06
11:13
11:40
10:57
11:36
11:10
10:49
12:41
11:11
11:39

11:58

12:11

50:59 5 27
55:34 6 43
46:27 1 11
46:00 1 9
46:55 1 12
48:12 2 14

Retired in Service

47:19 1 13
48:53 3 17
50:42 1 26
48:45 1 16
49:53 4 21
51:07 3 28
49:08 2 18
51:33 7 30
49:31 3 20
48:17 2 15
51:59 1 32
50:05 5 22

51:38 8 31
Fuel Problems
52:58 5 36
Non-Starter

53:17 4 39



Car
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Cls
Class H1
Class H2

Class Pro2

Class M4
Class M2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C1
Class H1
Class H1
Class M5
Class C2
Class M2
Class C1
Class M2
Class H1
Class LR
Class LR
Class LR
Class LR

Crew

Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham
Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson
David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard

John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies

Ben Shackleton/ George Martin

John-Paul Boom/ Jack Bean

Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey

Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4:36

4:30
4:38
4:32
4:41
4:57
4:39
4:51
4:31

4:30
4:46
4:41
4:47
4:53
4:29
5:15
5:18
5:23
5:16

7:28

7:39
7:34
7:14
7:48
7:58
7:41
7:58
7:14

7:16
8:00
7:44
7:58
7:54
7:23
8:35
8:50
8:26
8:29

6:15

6:17
6:10
5:54
6:21
6:38
6:10
6:42
5:54

6:07
6:40
6:21
6:32
6:49
6:12
6:57
7:18
6:46
7:05

11:32

11:23
11:38
11:04
12:07
12:37
11:52
12:19
11:03

11:10
11:58
11:41
12:06
12:27
11:37
12:32
13:02
12:42
12:44

5

10:54
10:59
10:47
11:10
11:35
10:47
11:21
10:28

10:57
11:39
13:50
11:55
11:47
10:55
12:00

11:41
11:57

Cls
6 Penalty Total Pos

No Brakes

Non Starter
11:32 52:15 2
11:40 52:39 4
11:02 50:33 6
12:17 54:24 2
12:24 56:09 4
11:49 52:58 1
12:15 55:26 1
11:24 50:34 2

Lack of drive
11:20 51:20 2
12:17 55:20 3
12:00 56:17 9
12:38 55:56 2
12:36 56:26 10
11:46 52:22 3
12:55 58:14

In Ditch
12:49 57:47 1
13:00 58:31 3

O/A
Pos

33
35
24
40
45
37
42
25

29
41
46
44
47
34
49

48
50



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls Crew
Class Class C1

54 Class C1 Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

60 Class C1 Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands
Class Class C2

53 Class C2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

51 Class C2 Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts

58 Class C2 John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank

52 Class C2 Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay
Class Class C3

39 Class C3 Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees
Class Class C5

20 Class C5 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Class Class H1

25 Class H1 Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

55 Class H1 Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson

62 Class H1 Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies
Class Class H2

26 Class H2 Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson

27 Class H2 Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen

34 Class H2

Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

4:51
4:47

4:39
4:41
4:46
4:57

4:26

4:15

4:07

4:31

4:29

4:04

4:09
4:22

7:58
7:58

7:41
7:48
8:00
7:58

7:14

7:06

6:33

7:14

7:23

6:37

6:42
7:16

6:42
6:32

6:10
6:21
6:40
6:38

5:49

5:53

5:20

5:54

6:12

5:25

5:30
6:07

Individual Times

12:19
12:06

11:52
12:07
11:58
12:37

11:06

10:55

10:07

11:03

11:37

10:20

11:12
11:09

In Class Order

5

11:21
11:55

10:47
11:10
11:39
11:35

10:43

10:23

9:23

10:28

10:55

9:47

9:48
10:33

to MC 6B

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

12:15
12:38

11:49
12:17
12:17
12:24

12:41

11:34

10:30

11:24

11:46

10:42

10:51
11:40

55:26
55:56

52:58
54:24
55:20
56:09

51:59

50:06

46:00

50:34

52:22

46:55

48:12
51:07

42
44

N

37
40
41
45

A W DN B

1 32

N

25
34

12
14
28
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Car Cls
45 Class H2
Class Class LR
65 ClassLR
63 Class LR
66 ClassLR
Class Class M2
32 Class M2
35 Class M2
37 Class M2
33 Class M2
40 Class M2
50 Class M2
36 Class M2
41 Class M2
59 Class M2
61 Class M2
Class Class M4
29 Class M4
38 Class M4
30 Class M4
49 Class M4
43 Class M4

Class Class M5

31

Class M5

Crew

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey

Ben Shackleton/ George Martin

Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank

4:27

5:23
5:15
5:16

4:17
4:13
4:29
4:19
4:26
4:32
4:26
4:28
4:41
4:53

4:07
4:11
4:16
4:38
4:38

4:16

7:23

8:26
8:35
8:29

7:08
7:08
7:04
7:02
7:21
7:14
7:15
7:24
7:44
7:54

6:48
6:58
6:57
7:34
7:34

6:52

6:08

6:46
6:57
7:05

5:37
5:45
5:42
5:43
5:55
5:54
5:50
5:55
6:21
6:49

5:33
5:37
5:37
6:10
6:07

5:32

4
12:15

12:42
12:32
12:44

10:45
10:52
10:53
11:15
10:59
11:04
11:47
11:26
11:41
12:27

10:22
10:37
10:45
11:38
11:49

10:29

5
10:53

11:41
12:00
11:57

9:52
10:13
10:13
10:21
10:13
10:47
10:39
10:46
13:50
11:47

9:44
10:05
10:06
10:59
10:52

10:08

Cls OIA

6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

12:11

12:49
12:55
13:00

11:06
10:57
11:10
11:13
11:11
11:02
11:36
11:39
12:00
12:36

10:45
10:49
11:12
11:40
11:58

13:25

53:17

5747
58:14
58:31

48:45
49:08
49:31
49:53
50:05
50:33
51:33
51:38
56:17
56:26

47:19
48:17
48:53
52:39
52:58

50:42

4 39

1 48
49
50

w N

16
18
20
21
22
24
30
31
46
47

© 0O N O O M W N PP

[ERN
o

13
15
17
35
36

g h W N B

1 26



Car Cls
57 Class M5
Class Class M6
21 Class M6
Class Class M7
2 Class M7
11 Class M7
12 Class M7
7 Class M7
22 Class M7
23 Class M7

Crew
Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Patterson/ Tom Hynd
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Class Class Pro2
24 Class Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
48 Class Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Class Class Pro4

9
5
10
16
14
18

Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
David Henderson/ Chris Lees
Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

4:30

4:18

3:46
3:50
3:58
3:54
4:16
4:44

4:02
4:30

3:46
3:40
3:48
3:56
4:09
4:30

7:16

7:02

6:02
6:16
6:33
7:31
7:07
7:56

6:44
7:39

6:14
6:05
6:17
6:37
6:39
8:10

6:07

5:38

4:52
5:04
5:14
5:06
5:49
6:29

5:20
6:17

5:00
4:56
5:09
5:18
5:25
6:02

4
11:10

10:49

9:12
9:33
9:49
9:54
11:23
12:27

10:08
11:23

9:23
10:24
9:27
10:05
10:04
11:46

5
10:57

10:22

8:49
9:13
9:09
9:35
10:45
11:44

9:36
10:54

9:00
9:26
9:13
9:36
9:36
10:48

11:20

11:17

9:39
10:34
9:53
9:50
11:39
12:14

10:37
11:32

9:42
9:23
10:31
10:19
10:18
11:58

51:20

49:26

42:20
44:30
44:36
45:50
50:59
55:34

46:27
52:15

43:05
43:54
44:25
45:51
46:11
53:14

Cls OIA
6 Penalty Total Pos Pos

2

N o oA WDN P

o 01~ WDN P

29

19

~N oo 01 B

27
43

11
33

o h~ W N

10
38



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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$COTTISH RALLY

Car

g O N

10
11
12

16
25
14
24
26
29
27
38
32
30
35
21
37

Final

Cls
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class H1
Class Pro4
Class Pro2
Class H2
Class M4
Class H2
Class M4
Class M2
Class M4
Class M2
Class M6
Class M2

Crew

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
David Henderson/ Chris Lees

Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Patterson/ Tom Hynd
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson
John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

MG ZR

Ford Escort
Peugeot 208
Subaru Impreza

Vauxhall Adam

In Position Order

Total

Penalty Pos Pos

42:20
43:05
43:54
44:25
44:30
44:36
45:50
45:51
46:00
46:11
46:27
46:55
47:19
48:12
48:17
48:45
48:53
49:08
49:26
49:31

1

W P, N WL, NN PP P PO, DD ODNDNWDN PR

© 00 N o o B~ N P

I R S N e T s e
O © © N O O M W N L O

Leader

+0:45
+1:34
+2:05
+2:10
+2:16
+3:30
+3:31
+3:40
+3:51
+4:07
+4:35
+4:59
+5:52
+5:57
+6:25
+6:33
+6:48
+7:06
+7:11

to MC 6B

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

car ahead

+0:45
+0:49
+0:31
+0:05
+0:06
+1:14
+0:01
+0:09
+0:11
+0:16
+0:28
+0:24
+0:53
+0:05
+0:28
+0:08
+0:15
+0:18
+0:05
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Car
33
40
20
50
55
31
22
34
57
36
41
39
48
62
49
43
53
18
45
51
58
54
23
60

Cls
Class M2
Class M2
Class C5
Class M2
Class H1
Class M5
Class M7
Class H2
Class M5
Class M2
Class M2
Class C3

Class Pro2
Class H1
Class M4
Class M4
Class C2

Class Pro4
Class H2
Class C2
Class C2
Class C1
Class M7
Class C1

Crew

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson
Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell

Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark

Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan

Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies

Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop

Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts

John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank

Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands

Car

Peugeot 206 Cup Car
MG ZR

Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort MK2
Mitsibushi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS
Ford Fiesta R2

MG ZR

Opel Manta 400
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Sunbeam
Peugeot 206 Cup
Ford Fiesta
Subaru Legacy RS
Peugeot 205 GTi
Toyota Corolla TE 71
MG 3

Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Total

49:53
50:05
50:06
50:33
50:34
50:42
50:59
51.07
51:20
51:33
51:38
51:59
52:15
52:22
52:39
52:58
52:58
53:14
53:17
54:24
55:20
55:26
55:34
55:56

4

N O P W N O R O B WODNPFP OO NDNWOOGO®EFPEDNDO - O

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+7:33
+7:45
+7:46
+8:13
+8:14
+8:22
+8:39
+8:47
+9:00
+9:13
+9:18
+9:39
+9:55
+10:02
+10:19
+10:38
+10:38
+10:54
+10:57
+12:04
+13:00
+13:06
+13:14
+13:36

+0:22
+0:12
+0:01
+0:27
+0:01
+0:08
+0:17
+0:08
+0:13
+0:13
+0:05
+0:21
+0:16
+0:07
+0:17
+0:19

+0:16
+0:03
+1:07
+0:56
+0:06
+0:08
+0:22



Car
52
59
61
65
63
66

Cls
Class C2
Class M2
Class M2
Class LR
Class LR
Class LR

Crew Car

Peugeot 205 GTI
Ford Fiesta R200
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane Ford Fiesta

Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett

Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey Land Rover Defender
Land Rover Wolf XD
Land Rover Defender

Ben Shackleton/ George Martin

Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

56:09
56:17
56:26
57:47
58:14
58:31

4
9
10

45
46
a7
48
49
50

+13:49
+13:57
+14:06
+15:27
+15:54
+16:11

+0:13
+0:08
+0:09
+1:21
+0:27
+0:17

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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$COTTISH RALLY

Car

© 00 N o B~ DN P

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Final

Cls
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class M7
Class Pro4
Class C5
Class C5
Class M6
Class M7
Class M7

Crew

David Bogie/ John Rowan

Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh

David Henderson/ Chris Lees

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock

Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
William Patterson/ Tom Hynd
Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards
Scott McCombie/ Murray Strachan
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

Jordan Anderson/ John Shepheard
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest

Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat

Overall Results

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Car

Ford Fiesta

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Proton Satria Evo
Hyundai i20 R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6
Ford Fiesta R5
Mitsubishi Evo 9

Ford Fiesta

Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Mitsibushi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Total

10:28
42:20
24:48
43:54
45:50
24:35
43:05
44:25
44:30
44:36
46:11

4:02
45:51
26:18
53:14
16:27
50:06
49:26
50:59
55:34

IS

g W N W

o o1

In Starting Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

o o1 B~ N

10

38

23
19
27
43

to MC 6B
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Car
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
45
46
48
49

Cls
Class Pro2
Class H1
Class H2
Class H2
Class M4
Class M4
Class M4
Class M5
Class M2
Class M2
Class H2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M4
Class C3
Class M2
Class M2
Class M5
Class M4
Class H2
Class H1
Class Pro2
Class M4

Crew

Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson
Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson
Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen
Steven Wood/ Tom Bell

John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien
Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank
Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick

Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge

Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Michael Sawyer / Gareth Price
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald
Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild

Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall

Car

Peugeot 208
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK 2

Ford Escort RS1800

Ford Fiesta RWD
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2
MG ZR

Peugeot 206 Cup Car

Ford Escort
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta R2
Vauxhall Adam
Ford Escort

Opel Manta 400
MG ZR

MG ZR

Datsun 1600
Chrysler Sunbeam
Subaru Legacy RS
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort Mk2

Total

46:27
46:00
46:55
48:12
17:28
47:19
48:53
50:42
48:45
49:53
51:07
49:08
51:33
49:31
48:17
51:59
50:05
51:38
41:10
52:58
53:17
29:51
52:15
52:39

1

1
1
2

o Ol P N W NN W PP EE W R

ol

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

11

9
12
14

13
17
26
16
21
28
18
30
20
15
32
22
31

36
39

33
35



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
50 Class M2 Liam Clark/ Ben Wild Ford Fiesta R2 50:33 6 24
51 Class C2 Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts Peugeot 205 GTi 54:24 2 40
52 Class C2 Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay Peugeot 205 GTI 56:09 4 45
53 Class C2 Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop Peugeot 206 Cup 52:58 1 37
54 Class C1 Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham MG 3 55:26 1 42
55 Class H1 Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson Ford Escort Mexico 50:34 2 25
57 Class M5 Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard Ford Escort RS 51:20 2 29
58 Class C2 John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank Toyota Corolla TE 71 55:20 3 41
59 Class M2 Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett Ford Fiesta R200 56:17 9 46
60 Class C1l Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands MG ZR 55:56 2 44
61 Class M2 Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane Ford Fiesta 56:26 10 47
62 Class H1 Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies Ford Escort 52:22 3 34
63 Class LR Ben Shackleton/ George Martin Land Rover Wolf XD 58:14 2 49
64 Class LR John-Paul Boom/ Jack Bean Land Rover Wolf XD 34:28
65 Class LR Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey Land Rover Defender 57:47 1 48
66 Class LR Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris Land Rover Defender 58:31 3 50

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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RSAC Motorsport

$COTTISH RALLY

Final

Car Cls
Class Class C1
54 Class C1
60 ClassCl1l
Class Class C2
53 Class C2
51 Class C2
58 Class C2
52 Class C2
Class Class C3
39 ClassC3
Class Class C5
20 Class C5
Class Class H1
25 Class H1
55 Class H1
62 Class H1
Class Class H2
26 Class H2
27 Class H2
34 Class H2

Crew

Niall Cowan/ Chris Wareham

Robert Tonge/ Sean Newlands

Martyn Erskine/ Kieran Hyslop
Donald Peacock/ Mark Roberts
John Midgley/ Geoff Maybank
Bryan Gourlay / Scott Gourlay

Graeme Sherry/ Ewan Lees

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Stuart Egglestone/ Brian Hodgson

Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm Smithson
Douglas Menzies/ Alexander Graeme Menzies
Steve Bannister/ Dave Robson

Robert Gough/ Jack Bowen
Jim Robertson/ Colin Maxwell

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Overall Results

Car

MG 3
MG ZR

Peugeot 206 Cup
Peugeot 205 GTi
Toyota Corolla TE 71
Peugeot 205 GTI

Opel Manta 400
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK 2

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Escort

In Class Order

Total

55:26
55:56

52:58
54:24
55:20
56:09

51:59

50:06

46:00

50:34

52:22

46:55

48:12
51:07

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

A W N P

42
44

37
40
41
45

32

23

25

34

12

14
28

to MC 6B
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Car
45

Class Class LR

65
63
66

Class Class M2

32
35
37
33
40
50
36
41
59
61

Class Class M4

29
38
30
49
43

Class Class M5

31

Cls
Class H2

Class LR
Class LR
Class LR

Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2
Class M2

Class M4
Class M4
Class M4
Class M4
Class M4

Class M5

Crew

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Daniel Hedges/ Jake William lan Pumphrey

Ben Shackleton/ George Martin

Michael Hurley/ Josie Harris

Keith Riddick/ Mairi Riddick
Scott Sloan/ David Sloan

Robert Proudlock/ Steven Brown
Barry Lindsay/ Caroline Lodge
Niall Cowan Jr/ Callum Shanks
Liam Clark/ Ben Wild

Justin Gunning/ Steven Clark
Scott Peacock/ Craig Wallace
Ashleigh Morris/ Martin Haggett
Meghan O'Kane/ John O'Kane

John Crawford/ Karen MacLeod

Paul Thompson / Josh Davison
Paddy Munro/ Dave O'Brien

Jim McDowall/ Charlotte McDowall
Rhuaridh Campbell/ Shaina Archibald

Gordon Murray/ Michael Cruickshank

Car
Subaru Legacy RS

Land Rover Defender
Land Rover Wolf XD

Land Rover Defender

MG ZR
Peugeot 208
Vauxhall Adam

Peugeot 206 Cup Car

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2
Ford Fiesta R2
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R200
Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Chrysler Sunbeam

Ford Escort MK2

Total

53:17

5747
58:14
58:31

48:45
49:08
49:31
49:53
50:05
50:33
51:33
51:38
56:17
56:26

47:19
48:17
48:53
52:39
52:58

50:42

4

© 0 N O O b~ W DN B w

[EY
o

a b~ W N

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

39

48
49
50

16
18
20
21
22
24
30
31
46
a7

13
15
17
35
36

26



Car Cls Crew
57 Class M5 Simon Pickard / Tom Pickard
Class Class M6
21 Class M6 Orrin McDonnell/ Eoghan Anderson
Class Class M7
2 Class M7 Michael Binnie/ Claire Mole
11 Class M7 Angus Lawrie/ Paul Gribben
12 Class M7 William Patterson/ Tom Hynd
7 Class M7 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
22 Class M7 Aileen Forrest/ John Forrest
23 Class M7 Ronald Horne/ Steven Kerschat
Class Class Pro2
24 Class Pro2 Peter Stewart/ Harry Marchbank
48 Class Pro2 Richard Stewart/ Carin Tait-Logan
Class Class Pro4
9 Class Pro4 Hugh Brunton/ Drew Sturrock
5 Class Pro4 David Henderson/ Chris Lees
10 Class Pro4 Joe Hegarty/ David Turkington
16 Class Pro4 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
14 Class Pro4 Robert Adamson/ Jamie Edwards

18 Class Pro4 Tom Coughtrie/ lan Fraser

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)

Car
Ford Escort RS

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9

Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Proton Satria Evo
Mitsibushi Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Total

51:20

49:26

42:20
44:30
44:36
45:50
50:59
55:34

46:27
52:15

43:05
43:54
44:25
45:51
46:11
53:14

2

N o o B~ 0N P

o OB~ WN BB

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

29

19

N o O e

27
43

11
33

o A~ W N

10
38
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. RSAC Scottish Rally 2022
“'RSAC sotospon

SCOTTISH RALLY Final Position on each Stage to MC 6B
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox

3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 3:40 2 6:.02 2 452 2 912 2 849 5 923
2 5 3:40 4 6:03 5 456 9 923 9 900 2 939
3 4 3:42 5 6:05 4 458 10 9:27 12 9:09 9 942
4 2 3:46 9 6:14 8 5:00 8 931 10 9113 7 950
5 8 346 11 6:16 9 500 11 933 11 9113 12 953
6 9 346 10 6:17 11 5:04 12 9149 25 9:23 14 10:18
7 10 3:48 8 6:18 7 5:06 7 954 5 9126 16 10:19
8 11 350 12 6:33 10 5:09 14 10:04 7 935 25 10:30
9 7 354 25 6:33 12 514 4 10:.05 14 9:36 10 10:31
10 16 356 16 6:37 16 5:18 16 10:05 16 9:36 11 10:34
11 12 358 26 6:37 24 520 17 10:07 24 9:36 24 10:37
12 15 402 17 6:38 25 520 25 10:07 29 9144 26 10:42
13 24  4:.02 14 6:39 19 523 24 10:.08 26 9:47 29 10:45
14 26 4:04 27 642 14 525 26 10:20 27 9:48 38 10:49
15 17 405 24 644 26 525 29 10:22 32 952 27 10:51
16 25  4:.07 1 6:48 17 5:28 5 10:24 38 10:05 35 10:57
17 29 4:07 29 648 27 530 31 10:29 30 10:06 50 11:02

[
(oe]

14 409 31 652 31 532 38 10:37 31 10:08 32 11:06
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1

3.70 miles
Car Time
27  4:.09
19 4:11
38 411
35 413
20 4:15
22  4:16
30 4:16
31 4:16
32 417
21 4:18
33 419
34 4:22
28  4:26
36 4:26
39 4:26
40  4:26
45  4:27
41 4:28
42  4:28
37 429
62  4:29
18  4:30

Stage 2

Car
19
30
38
21
33
37
20
22
32
35
28
39
50
55
36
34
42
57
40
45
62
41

Stage 3

Time Car

6:53
6:57
6:58
7:02
7:02
7:04
7:06
7:07
7:08
7:08
7:11
7:14
7:14
7:14
7:15
7:16
7:16
7:16
7:21
7:23
7:23
7:24

29
30
32
38
21
37
33
35
22
39
36
28
20
50
55
40
41
18
34
43
57
42

Stage 4
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe
5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles

Time Car
5:33 30
5:37 32
537 21
5:37 35
5:38 37
5:42 20
5:43 40
5:45 55
5:49 50
549 39
550 34
5:51 57
5:53 27
5:54 33
554 42
5:55 22
5:55 48
6:02 41
6:07 46
6:07 62
6:07 49
6:08 59

Time
10:45
10:45
10:49
10:52
10:53
10:55
10:59
11:03
11:04
11:06
11:09
11:10
11:12
11:15
11:16
11:23
11:23
11:26
11:32
11:37
11:38
11:41

Stage 5

Car
35
37
40
33
21
20
55
34
36
39
22
41
50
53
18
43
45
48
62
57
49
51

Ae

Stage 6
Rivox
8.87 miles 9.42 miles

Time Car

10:13
10:13
10:13
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:28
10:33
10:39
10:43
10:45
10:46
10:47
10:47
10:48
10:52
10:53
10:54
10:55
10:57
10:59
11:10

37
40
30
33
21
57
55
48
20
36
22
41
34
49
62
53
18
43
59
45
23
54

Time
11:10
11:11
11:12
11:13
11:17
11:20
11:24
11:32
11:34
11:36
11:39
11:39
11:40
11:40
11:46
11:49
11:58
11:58
12:00
12:11
12:14
12:15



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles  5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 48 430 46 7:28 45 6:08 18 11:46 54 11:21 51 12:17
42 57 4:30 7 731 49 6:10 36 11:47 52 11:35 58 12:17
43 55 431 43 7:34 53 6:10 43 11:49 58 11:39 52 12:24
44 50 432 49 734 62 6:12 53 11:52 65 11:41 61 12:36
45 46 436 48 T7:39 46 6:15 58 11:58 23 11:44 60 12:38
46 43 438 53 7:41 48 6:17 60 12:06 61 11:47 39 12:41
47 49 4:38 59 744 51 6:21 51 12.07 60 11:55 65 12:49
48 53 439 51 748 59 6:21 45 12:15 66 11:57 63 12:55
49 51 441 61 754 23 6:29 54 12:19 63 12:00 66 13:00
50 59 441 23 756 60 6:32 23 12:27 42 12:02 31 13:25
51 23 444 52 758 52 6:38 61 12:27 59 13:50
52 58 4146 54 758 58 6:40 63 12:32
53 60 4:47 60 7:58 54 6142 52 12:37
54 54 451 58 800 65 6:46 65 12:42
55 61 453 18 8:10 61 6:49 66 12:44
56 52 457 65 826 63 6:57 64 13:.02
57 63 515 66 829 66 7:05
58 66 5:16 63 8:35 64 7:18
59 64 518 64 8:50
60 65  5:23

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)
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. RSAC Scottish Rally 2022
“'RSAC owospon

SCOTTISH RALLY Final Position after each Stage to MC 6B
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox

3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 3:40 4 945 2 14:40 2 2352 2 32141 2 42:20
2 5 3:40 5 945 5 1441 9 24:23 9 33:123 9 43:05
3 4 3:42 2 9148 4 14:43 8 24:35 10 33:54 5 43:54
4 2 3:46 9 10:00 9 1500 10 24:41 11 33:556 10 44:25
5 8 3:46 8 10:04 8 15:04 11 24:43 5 34:31 11 44:30
6 9 3:46 10 10:05 11 15:10 4 24:48 12 34:43 12 44:36
7 10 3:48 11 10:06 10 15:14 5 2505 25 3530 7 45:50
8 11 3:50 1 10:28 12 15145 12 25:34 16 35:32 16 4551
9 7 3:54 12 10:31 16 1551 16 2556 24 3550 25 46:00
10 16 3:556 16 10:33 25 16:00 25 26:07 14 3553 14 46:11
11 12 3:58 25 10:40 24 16:06 24 26:14 7 36:00 24 46:27
12 15 4:02 26 10:41 26 16:06 14 26:17 26 36:13 26 46:55
13 24 4:02 17 10:43 17 16:11 17 26:18 29 36:34 29 47:19
14 26 4:04 24 10:46 14 16:13 7 26:25 31 37:17 27 48:12
15 17 4:05 14 10:48 27 16:21 26 26:26 27 37:21 38 48:17
16 25 4:07 27 10551 19 16:27 29 26:50 38 37:28 32 48:45
17 29 4:07 29 1055 29 16:28 31 27:09 32 37:39 30 48:53

[
(oe]

14 4:09 19 11:04 7 16:31 38 27:23 30 37:41 35 49:08
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Posn
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Stage 1
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er

Stage 2

3.70 miles
Car Time Car
27 4:09 31
19 4:11 38
38 4:11 30
35 4:13 21
20 4:15 20
22 4:16 33
30 416 35
31 4:16 22
32 4:17 7
21 4:18 32
33 4:19 37
34 4:22 28
28 4:26 34
36 4:26 39
39 426 36
40 4:26 42
45 4:27 55
41 4:28 50
42 4:28 57
37 4:29 40
62 4:29 45
18 4:30 41

Stage 3

Time Car

11:08
11:09
11:13
11:20
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:23
11:25
11:25
11:33
11:37
11:38
11:40
11:41
11:44
11:45
11:46
11:46
11:47
11:50
11:52

31
38
30
21
32
33
35
22
20
37
28
39
36
55
50
40
34
41
42
57
45
62

Stage 4
Twiglees Gill Knowe
5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles

Time Car
16:40 27
16:46 30
16:50 21
16:58 32
17:02 35
17:04 37
17:06 20
17:12 33
17:14 22
17:115 39
17:28 40
17:29 55
17:31 50
17:39 34
17:40 57
17:42 42
17:45 41
17:47 36
17:52 62
17:53 48
17:58 46
18:04 49

Time
27:33
27:35
27:47
27:47
27:58
28:08
28:09
28:19
28:35
28:35
28:41
28:42
28:44
28:54
29:03
29:08
29:13
29:18
29:41
29:49
29:51
30:00

Stage 5

Car
21
35
37
20
33
40
55
39
22
34
50
36
41
57
62
48
49
43
45
53
42
18

Ae

Stage 6
Rivox
8.87 miles 9.42 miles

Time Car

38:09
38:11
38:21
38:32
38:40
38:54
39:10
39:18
39:20
39:27
39:31
39:57
39:59
40:00
40:36
40:43
40:59
41:00
41:06
41:09
41:10
41:16

21
37
33
40
20
50
55
31
22
34
57
36
41
39
48
62
49
43
53
18
45
51

Time
49:26
49:31
49:53
50:05
50:06
50:33
50:34
50:42
50:59
51:07
51:20
51:33
51:38
51:59
52:15
52:22
52:39
52:58
52:58
53:14
53:17
54:24



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles  5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
41 48 430 62 11:52 43 18:19 43 30:08 51 42:07 58 55:20
42 57 430 46 12:04 46 18:19 45 30:13 58 43:03 54 55:26
43 55  4:31 48 12:09 49 18:22 53 30:22 54 43:11 23 55:34
44 50 4:32 43 12:12 48 18:26 59 30:27 60 43:18 60 55:56
45 46 436 49 12:12 53 18:30 18 30:28 23 43:20 52 56:09
46 43  4:38 53 12:20 18 1842 51 30:57 52 43:45 59 56:17
47 49  4:38 59 12:25 59 1846 60 31:23 61 43:50 61 56:26
48 53 4:39 51 12:29 51 1850 58 31:24 59 44:17 65 57:47
49 51 441 18 12:40 23 19:.09 23 31:36 65 44:58 63 58:14
50 59 4141 23 12:40 60 19:117 54 3150 63 45:19 66 58:31
51 23 444 60 12:45 58 19:26 61 32:03 66 45:31
52 58 4146 58 12:46 54 19:31 52 32:10
53 60 4:47 61 12:47 52 19:33 65 33:17
54 54 451 54 12:49 61 19:36 63 33:19
55 61 453 52 1255 65 20:35 66 33:34
56 52 457 66 13:45 63 20:47 64 34:28
57 63 5:15 65 13:49 66 20:50
58 66 5:16 63 13:50 64 21:26
59 64 518 64 14:08
60 65  5:23

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)
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>
RSAC Motorsport

$COTTISH RALLY

Award

1st Overall - THE WEIR TROPHY & THE MOTOR WORLD CHALLENGE

TROPHY

2nd Overall - THE ALEXANDER TROPHY
3rd Overall - THE NEIL FERGUSON & SON TROPHY

1st Class C1
1st Class C2
2nd Class C2
1st Class C3
1st Class C5
1st Class M2
2nd Class M2
1st Class M4
2nd Class M4
1st Class M5

1st Class M6
1st Class M7
2nd Class M7
1st Class H1
2nd Class H1

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022
Final Awards to MC 6B

No Crew

2

54
53
51
39
20
32
35
29
38
31

21
11
12
25
55

Michael Binnie / Claire Mole

Hugh Brunton / Drew Sturrock
David Henderson / Chris Lees
Niall Cowan / Chris Wareham
Martyn Erskine / Kieran Hyslop
Donald Peacock / Mark Roberts
Graeme Sherry / Ewan Lees
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald
Keith Riddick / Mairi Riddick
Scott Sloan / David Sloan

John Crawford / Karen MacLeod
Paul Thompson / Josh Davison

Gordon Murray / Michael
Cruickshank

Orrin McDonnell / Eoghan Anderson
Angus Lawrie / Paul Gribben
William Patterson / Tom Hynd
Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson

Robin Shuttleworth / Malcolm
Smithson

Car

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 9

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
MG 3

Peugeot 206 Cup
Peugeot 205 GTi
Opel Manta 400
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Peugeot 208
Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mitsubishi EVO 9
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mexico
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Award

1st Class H2
2nd Class H2
1st Class Pro2
1st Class Pro4
2nd Class Pro4
1st Class LR

2nd Class LR
THE SCOTSMAN TROPHY - Ladies' Award

THE RSAC MOTORSPORT SCOTTISH HISTORIC RALLY QUAICH -
Highest Historic Car

THE SUSAN CAMERON TROPHY - Highest Placed Female Co-Driver

THE HUGH McNEILL TROPHY - Highest Scottish Born Co-Driver in first
Scottish Rally

THE HUNTER FORBES TROPHY - 1st Overall Co-Driver

THE PROVOST MARSHAL'S TROPHY - 1st Armed Forces Crew

THE ARMY IN SCOTLAND QUAICH - 1st Armed Forces Crew

THE SHEILA ALEXANDER TROPHY - 1st Land Rover

THE DAVID LEEDHAM TROPHY - Highest Armed Forces Driver in First

Scottish Rally
THE BANDEATH TROPHY - Star of the Rally

No Crew

26 Steve Bannister / Dave Robson
27 Robert Gough / Jack Bowen

24 Peter Stewart / Harry Marchbank
10 Joe Hegarty / David Turkington
16 John Rintoul / Ross Hynd

65 Daniel Hedges / Jake William lan
Pumphrey

63 Ben Shackleton / George Martin
22 Aileen Forrest / John Forrest
25 Stuart Egglestone / Brian Hodgson

2 Claire Mole

No eligible finishers

2 Claire Mole

65 Daniel Hedges / Jake William lan
Pumphrey

65 Daniel Hedges / Jake William lan
Pumphrey

65 Daniel Hedges / Jake William lan
Pumphrey

63 Ben Shackleton / George Martin

No eligible finishers

Car

Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort RS1800
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Land Rover
Defender

Land Rover Wolf XD
Mitsibushi Evo 9
Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 9

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 9

Land Rover
Defender
Land Rover
Defender
Land Rover
Defender

Land Rover Wolf XD



These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)
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S
R SAC Motorsport

SCOTTISH RALLY Fina|
Car Cls Crew
1 Class Pro4 David Bogie/ John Rowan
3 Class M7 Jock Armstrong/ Cameron Fair
4 Class Pro4 Freddie Milne/ Patrick Walsh
6 Class Pro4 Bruce McCombie / Michael Coutts
8 Class Pro4 John Wink/ Neil Shanks
15 Class M7 Scott McCombie/ Murray Strachan
17 Class M7 Kevin Crawford / Andrew Stevenson
19 Class C5 Jordan Anderson/ John Shepheard
28 Class M4 Steven Wood/ Tom Bell
42 Class M5 Michael Sawyer / Gareth Price
44  Class C3 Alistair Brearley / Gerry Bryden
46 Class H1 Paul Rawson/ Paul Wild
47 Class H2 Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee
56 Class H1 David McLeod/ Eamonn Boyle
64 Class LR John-Paul Boom/ Jack Bean

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

3:40

3:42

3:46
4:02
4:05
4:11
4:26
4:28

4:36

5:18

RSAC Scottish Rally 2022

Retirements

6:48

6:03

6:18

6:38

6:53

7:11

7:16

7:28

8:50

4:58

5:00

5:28

5:23

5:51

6:08

6:15

7:18

4

10:05

9:31

10:07

11:16

11:32

13:02

5 6 Penalty Total

12:02

In Starting Order

Cls OIA
Pos Pos

2 Punctures
Non-Starter

2 Punctures
Non-Starter
Off Road
Propshaft
Mechanical
Engine
Retired in Service
Fuel Problems
Non-Starter
No Brakes
Non Starter
Lack of drive
In Ditch

to MC 6B
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Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Dinnings Hill Castle O'er Twiglees Gill Knowe Ae Rivox
3.70 miles 5.70 miles 5.38 miles 8.95 miles 8.87 miles 9.42 miles

These results became Final on Saturday 23rd July 2022 at 17:50 BST and were signed by Jonathan Lord (Clerk of the Course)
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